THE MOST TRUSTED MEDICAL EQUIPMENT IN NORTH AMERICA
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CATALOG
 Total Components Including Bulk Oxygen
     Supply, Back up and Delivery Equipment
 Designs for High Pressure, Liquid or Bulk
     Applications
 Certified Installation and Maintenance Services
1

Supply and Delivery Pressure Users must be sure to utilize the correct cylinder and pressure necessary for their applications.
Ranges    SLIQ manifolds will not operate properly unless the correct liquid is used.
Ordering Information
See next page for ordering specifications and NFPA requirements.
Optional Equipment
 Acme Model S300 Remote Alarm Box
 Floor Stand with Base
8
NFPA99 5.1.3.4.10
The SLIQ is the central control of an Acme liquid cylinder supply system.  It provides automatic switchover from the primary supply to
the secondary when gas in the primary dewars drops to a preset level.
NFPA99 5.1.3.4.10
MEDICAL CYLINDER GAS EQUIPMENT
ACME COMPLETE SUPPLY SYSTEMS FOR LIQUID CYLINDER INSTALLATIONS IN MEDICAL GAS APPLICATIONS
Complete System Components
A complete system for this application consists
of one each of the following components.
Please refer to NFPA 99, 2002 edition, 5.1.3.4.10
(a) and (b) to determine the number of cylinders
and cylinder reserves you require.
(1) High Pressure Cylinder Reserve with
Auto Switchover (0-3000 PSIG)
# of Cylinders Part Number*
3  274-6540ZM
5  274-6540ZM
7  274-6540ZM
9  274-6540ZM
(1) Dual Houseline Regulator Tree
Gas Service Part Number
All Medical 274-915000M
SLIQ Liquid Cylinder Manifold
Number of Cylinders
(primary x secondary) Part Number
2 (1x1)   274-91XXX2M
3 (1x2)   274-91XXX3M
4 (2x2)   274-91XXX4M
5 (2X3)   274-91XXX5M
6 (3x3)   274-91XXX6M
*When configuring part numbers, replace
XXX with appropriate CGA number.
9
NFPA99 5.1.3.4.9